MORE FLEXIBLE WORKING PRACTICES (40%) AND MORE SUPPORT FOR WOMEN AND GIRLS
WHO FACE VIOLENCE AND ABUSE (36%) ARE THE TOP PRIORITIES FOR ENSURING THAT THE
PROGRAMME FOR RECOVERY ADDRESSES ISSUES FACING WOMEN.

Which four or five, if any, of the following, do you think are the most important to ensure that the programme for recovery after

the Coronavirus pandemic in [country] addresses issues facing women?

Global Country Average Men Women
| | |
More flexible working practices - working from home/part-time [N 40% I 37% I 44%
More support for women and girls who face violence or abuse I 36% I 32% N 40%
Better access to healthcare services [ 33% B 32% BN 33%
Social assistance (e.g. cash/food support / unemployment/healthcare/care workers) I 30% B 2o% B 32%
Investment in job creation programmes [ 29% B 30% B 29%
Better social care services for the elderly or vulnerable I 29% B 27 B 30%
Better access to education and training [N 28% B 27 B 28%
Paid parental leave, childcare facilities or social assistance with childcare I 25% B 23% B 26%
Better mental health support services [ 24% B 22w B 27%
More women making decisions in business and in government [l 21% B 19% B 23%
Access to finance for small/micro businesses [ 21% B 21% B 21%
More investment in infrastructure such as transport, utilities and broadband [ 18% B 1% B 15%
None of these || 3% I 4% | 2%
Dontknow [ 10% B 10% B 9%
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FOR ONLINE SOUTH AFRICANS IT IS THE TOP PRIORITY TO ADDRESS THE MATTER OF GENDER-
BASED VIOLENCE TO ENSURE THAT ISSUES FACING WOMEN ARE CONSIDERED WHEN PLANS
ARE MADE FOR THE RECOVERY FROM THE PANDEMIC.

South Africa %

More support for women and girls who face violence or abuse _ 92% *
Investment in job creation programmes _ 48% **
Better access to education and training _ 44% *
Better access to healthcare services _ 42%
Access to finance for small and micro businesses _ 36% **

Social assistance (e.g. cash/food support/unemployment/healthcare) _ 35%

More women making decisions in business and in government _ 30% **

Better social care services for the elderly or vulnerable _ 28%
Infrastructure investment (e.g. transport, utilities, broadband, communications) _ 27% **

Better mental health and support services _ 24%

Paid parental leave, childcare facilities or social assistance with childcare _ 20%
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OVERALL, 44% OF PEOPLE IN WORK SAY THEY ARE NOW MORE LIKELY NOW TO WORRY ABOUT
LOSING THEIR JOB THAN THEY DID BEFORE THE CRISIS STARTED. A THIRD (34%) SAY THERE IS
NO DIFFERENCE, WHILE 13% SAY THEY ARE LESS LIKELY TO WORRY NOW.

a As a result of the Coronavirus pandemic, do you think you are now more or less likely to do the following than you did before

the crisis started in 2020? Worry about losing my job. % More likely
I More likely No difference Less likely I Men Women
Global Country Average 34% 42% 45%
| South Africa 20% 58% 69%
Mexico 23% 62% 57%
Peru 19% 54% 62%
Chile 18% 58% 56%
Spain 27% 51% 63%
South Korea 29% 51% 62%
Turkey 20% 46% 66%
Argentina 30% 52% 49%
Malaysia 24% 48% 54%
Poland 30% 48% 53%
Japan 41% 44% 49%
Russia 34% 44% 48%
Brazil 23% 45% 44%
India 23% 40% 42%
Belgium 46% 35% 46%
Great Britain 42% 40% 40%
Italy 38% [ ] 41% 36%
Hungary 41% 34% 45%
Canada 45% 36% 37%
Australia 46% 35% 35%
France 46% 31% 37%
United States 46% 29% 40%
Saudi Arabia 33% 32% 39%
China 46% 40% 20%
Germany 45% 28% 31%
Sweden 50% 29% 26%
Netherlands 60% 24% 28%
Israel 33% 25% 19%
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HALF (52%) THINK THAT GENDER EQUALITY BETWEEN MEN AND
WOMEN WILL REVERT TO WHAT IT WAS BEFORE THE PANDEMIC

As your country recovers from the Coronavirus pandemic in the coming year, do you think that women will become more
equal with men, will women become less equal than men, or will things be the same as they were before the pandemic?

I Become more equal Remain the same Become less equal I Equal already
Global Country Average 52% 11%
Saudi Arabia [JEEIA 24% 19%
India 40% 22%
China 30% 23%
Argentina 49% 12%
Mexico 55% 14%
Peru 59% 12%
South Africa 55% 12%
Turkey 41% 14%
Brazil 48% 11%
Chile 58% 6%
Malaysia 49% 19%
United States 50% 11%
South Korea 56% 11%
Canada 54% 9%
Australia 54% 12%
Great Britain 55% 10%
Russia 56% [ 15%
Belgium 57% 5%
Sweden 66% 5%
Germany 45% 10%
Netherlands 62% 8%
France 52% 7%
Poland 50% 8%
Hungary 62% 7%
Japan 52% 6%
Israel 53% 5%
Spain 54% 10%
Italy 58% 8%
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